

State Vs. Saurabh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-006480-2024

SC No. 269/2024

FIR No. 422/2022

Under Section 498A/406/354/313/34 IPC

PS : Burari

01.10.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons, namely, Saurabh, Rajpal Singh, Satvanti, Rajiv, Sujata and Sonam are present on bail.
IO SI Rambir Singh is present.

Two applications have been moved on behalf of the IO for collecting voice sample of the accused persons, namely, Sujata, Sonam and Satvanti and another for seeking permission to provide access to pen-drive, placed on judicial file for submitting the same for FSL analysis. Copies thereof have been supplied to accused persons against acknowledgment.

The matter is passed-over at the request of the accused persons.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.10.2024

It is 12.25 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Pardeep Kumar Hooda, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
All the accused persons, namely, Saurabh, Rajpal Singh, Satvanti, Rajiv, Sujata and Sonam are present on bail.

Part arguments on the applications filed by IO have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Contd..2/-

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons as well as Ld. Addl. PP for the State have submitted that they would place on record, relevant case laws, in support of their respective contentions. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on pending applications and on charge on **19.10.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.10.2024