

State Vs. Saurabh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-006480-2024

SC No. 269/2024

FIR No. 422/2022

Under Section 498A/406/354/313/34 IPC

PS : Burari

16.11.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Pardeep Kumar Hooda, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused persons. (*through video conferencing*)
Accused persons, namely, Saurabh, Rajpal Singh,
Satvanti, Rajiv and Sonam are present on bail.
IO SI Ramvir is present.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of the
accused, namely, Sujata on the ground personal exigency. For
the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today
only.

Further clarifications have been sought from the Ld.
Addl. PP for the State.

In the interest of justice, list for purpose fixed on
16.12.2024.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.11.2024