

State Vs. Saurabh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-006480-2024

SC No. 269/2024

FIR No. 422/2022

Under Section 498A/406/354/313/34 IPC

PS : Burari

03.04.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Naveen Mor, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Pardeep Kumar Hooda, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
All the accused persons, namely, Saurabh, Rajpal Singh, Satvanti, Rajiv, Sujata and Sonam are present on bail.
Insp. Sanjay Kumar, SHO, PS Burari is present.
ASI Ravinder is present.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, letter has been received from the concerned DCP apprising this Court that necessary action has been initiated against the erring officer, besides, SI Naveen has been deputed to look into the concerns expressed by this Court.

Further, it has been brought to the notice of this Court that as permitted under order dated 13.01.2025, appointment has been obtained at FSL, Rohini, Delhi for 08.05.2025 for having the samples of accused persons, namely, Satvanti, Sujata and Sonam recorded. The accused persons are apprised of the same and are directed to cooperate in the investigation/further investigation process.

In light of the above, list for further proceedings on **24.05.2025**.

Issue notice to IO SI Naveen to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.04.2025