

State Vs. Saurabh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-006480-2024

SC No. 269/2024

FIR No. 422/2022

Under Section 498A/406/354/313/34 IPC

PS : Burari

19.02.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Pallavi Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Pardeep Kumar Hooda, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

The accused persons, namely, Saurabh, Rajpal Singh, Satvanti, Rajiv and Sonam are present on bail.

Accused Sujata is not present.

SI Manish Charan on behalf of IO SI Jitender Singh.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of accused Sujata on the ground of personal difficulty. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only.

Copies of supplementary chargesheet have been supplied to the accused persons against acknowledgment.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons has submitted that the accused persons have since settled the matter with the complainant at the Delhi Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 03.02.2026 and that the parties are in the process of moving before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for quashing. Accordingly, request for a short accommodation is made.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **04.05.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.02.2026